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CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:376
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2004
AMOUNT BUDGETED AND SPENT ON DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTS
Reddy Shri Karunakara G.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the airports that are upgraded in the country including Karnataka during the last three years, state-wise, year wise;

(b) the amount budgeted and spent on the development of each of the airports during each of last three years, airport-wise;

(c) the amount likely to be spent thereon during 2004-2005;

(d) the steps being taken to upgrade all the Airports in Karnataka to International level; and

(e) by what time it is likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a), (b), (c), (d) & (e): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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